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NetShelter VX Enclosures
Netshelter VX 42U Enclosure w/Sides Beige

= Rack enclosures with advanced cooling,
i | power distribution, and cable management
for server and networking applications in
IT environments.

| Includes: Casters, Doors, Key(s), Leveling
feet, Roof, Side Panels, User Manual
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Technical Specifications

Product Overview
Documentation

Options
Compare Models

Physical

Net Weight

Maximum Height

Maximum Width

Maximum Depth

Shipping Weight

Shipping Height

Shipping Width

Shipping Depth

Weight Capacity (static load)

Weight Capacity (dynamic
load)

Rack Height

Color

Units per Pallet
Vertical Posts

Front Door

Rear Door

Roof

EIA Mounting Rails

163.18 KG
2070.00 mm
597.00 mm
1072.00 mm
180.45 KG
2210.00 mm
749.00 mm
1207.00 mm
909.09 KG
909.09 KG

42U
Beige
1.00

16 gauge
16 gauge
16 gauge
18 gauge
14 gauge
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Side Panels 20 gauge

Conformance
Standard Warranty 5 year repair or replace
Standards EIA-310-D
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