

- Home
- Products
- Support
  - Search the Knowledge Base
  - Ask APC
  - My Support
- Services
- Selectors
  - UPS Selector
  - InfraStruXure Estimator
  - Wiring Closet And Server Room Selector
  - UPS Upgrade Selector
  - Surge Protection Selector
  - Rack Configurator
  - Service Selector
- How to Buy
  - Try out the APC Product Selectors
  - Online Reseller Listing
  - Locate a Reseller/Partner

## **NetShelter VX Enclosures**

## Netshelter VX 42U Enclosure w/Sides Beige



Rack enclosures with advanced cooling, power distribution, and cable management for server and networking applications in IT environments.

**Includes**: Casters, Doors, Key(s), Leveling feet, Roof, Side Panels, User Manual

**AR2100** 

#### **DISCONTINUED:**

recommended replacement product <u>AR3100</u>

Email Technical
Specifications
Printer Friendly



### • More Images

- <u>Technical Specifications</u> <u>Product Overview</u>
- <u>Documentation</u>
- Options
- Compare Models

# Physical

Net Weight	163.18 KG
Maximum Height	2070.00 mm
Maximum Width	597.00 mm
Maximum Depth	1072.00 mm
Shipping Weight	180.45 KG
Shipping Height	2210.00 mm
Shipping Width	749.00 mm
Shipping Depth	1207.00 mm
Weight Capacity (static load)	909.09 KG
Weight Capacity (dynamic load)	909.09 KG
Rack Height	42U
Color	Beige
Units per Pallet	1.00
Vertical Posts	16 gauge
Front Door	16 gauge
Rear Door	16 gauge
Roof	18 gauge
EIA Mounting Rails	14 gauge

Side Panels 20 gauge

# Conformance

Standard Warranty	5 year repair or replace
Standards	EIA-310-D

Copyright © American Power Conversion Corp., all rights reserved